Uni KL

STUDENT DEVELOPMENT & CAMPUS LIFESTYLE



INTERNAL MEMORANDUM (CHANCELLERY) UNIVERSITI KUALA LUMPUR

To : All Deans

From : Director, Campus Lifestyle Division

cc : President/Chief Executive Officer

Deputy President, Student Development & Campus Lifestyle

All Deputy Deans, Student Development & Campus Lifestyle

All Heads of Section, Campus Lifestyle Section

Date: 09 December 2021

Subject: STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE COMMITTEE (SRC) & INTERNATIONAL STUDENT EXCO

2022 ELECTION

Kindly be informed that Campus Lifestyle Division (CLD) is currently coordinating the Student Representative Committee (SRC) 2022 Election. Below is the update on campus candidature upon closure of the election nomination on 8th December 2021:

CAMPUS	NO. OF CANDIDATES	FURTHER ACTION
STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE COMMITTE		
UniKL MIMET	19	Election
UniKL BMI	12	Election
UniKL BiS	10	Election
UniKL MFI	10	Election
UniKL MICET	10	Election
UniKL MSI	8	Election
UniKL MIDI	8	Election
UniKL MIIT	7	Elected by default
UniKL MITEC	7	Elected by default
UniKL MIAT	6	Elected by default and direct
		appointment of 1 candidate
UniKL RCMP	6	Elected by default and direct
		appointment of 1 candidate
UniKL MESTECH	1	Elected by default and direct
		appointment of 6 candidates
INTERNATIONAL STUDENT EXCO		
UniKL MIAT	3	Election
UniKL BiS	2	Election
UniKL MIIT	1	Elected by default

According to the SRC policy and reflected in the table above, campuses with at least 8 SRC and 2 International Student Exco nominations will proceed with the SRC 2022 Election that will be conducted virtually via our SRC Election Portal on 14th December 2021.

For campuses with 7 SRC and 1 International Student Exco nomination, the candidates will be elected by default.

For campuses with less than the designated quorum, the campus management are required to perform direct appoinment of candidates authorized by the Deans, to fulfill the quorum of 7 SRC and 1 International Student Exco candidates, by 15th December 2021.

Your kind acknowledgent and further action regarding this matter is highly appreciated.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

ASSOC. PROF. Ts. DR. IZUDDIN FAHMY ABU

Director Campus Lifestyle Division Universiti Kuala Lumpur